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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

commoNPLEASNe. O O — | O QL. cy

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below. ,

DONALD FAIRMAN K ' ] )

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF DJ.
RD #4, Box 204, Deville Estates ' ‘ 46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE ZIP CODE
DuBois, PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT ‘%HE CASE OF {Plaintiff) ] @g (Defendant) ] -
8/28/00 <\ ussell Real Estate vs. Fairmap, Donald _
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATT@RNEY OR AGENT
Cv 19 , ﬁ
T 3% 0000615-00 - ToThob

VThls block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.J.r. No) If appellant was CLAIMANT (sée Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . , L .
This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will operote as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the juddment for poiessiorip this case FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
. . filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prethonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1001(7 ) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ___Russell Real Fstate , appelleels), to file a complaint in this appeal
Namne of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No. 00 ~\O0AL—-CcD ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Slgnature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To Russell Real Estate , appelleefs). :
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after.the dote of
service of this rule upon you by persondl service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) if you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. M
Date:__9/7/00 x| A

—Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

v fa]
v ectyy certily this to be @ true
F ﬁ LE D nd Je tedugopy of the criginal

ctatement filed in this case.
SEP 07 20 []

&/\a YR

William A. Sha
Prothonotary (;0 Attest:

Z\gc"

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY

AOPC 312-84
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT '
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal Check applicable boxes)

"
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ' s ' _ ' -
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affifm that | served — ’ - - .
\ \ . [ .

da copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.* : = upon theDist_rict Justice designated therein on
(date of service) 19 O by personal service E] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
¥ receipt.attached'hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) v : SR : ,on

—, 19 O by personal servuce D by (certified), (reglstered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto
nE] and further that l served the Rule to FQe a Complalnt accompanying the above Notlce of Appeal upen the appellee(s) towhom

v T e kD
* the Rule was addressed on 19 O by personal servace O by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender s recelpt attached hereto

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS DAY OF L L1917 T - .
; 2ty - RN X - T ) .« . Signature of affiant
~éa . R A . R L S . .
- I3 oy ] R s \; . " - VT
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made .0 P

Title of official ' * - - - . R - - : S e — D3 et
My commigsion expires on . ey 19— o L ) R N A 3
X ]
= .
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COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

v — — ——— —— "

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
-unree. RESIDENTIAL LEASE

Mayg. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 'RUSSELL REAL ESTATE R
DJ Name: Hon. R.D 1 BOX 179
PATRICK N. FORD LAUREL RUN ROAD
Agoress: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET GURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 4
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tekpnone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [FAIRMAN, DONALD -
RD 4 BOX 204
DEVILLE ESTATES
lPUBOIS, PA 15801
DONALD FAIRMAN
RD 4 BOX 204 Dacket No.: LT-0000615-00
DEVILLE ESTATES Date Filed: 8/18/00
DUBOIS, PA 15801
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: OG- \o46-Cy
Judgment: ___FOR PLAINTIFF
E{] Judgment was eniered for: (Name) RUSSELL REAL ESTATE

FATRMAN, DONALD ina
235.50 on_8/28/00

Judgment was entered against
@ Landlord/Tenant action in the amount of $

The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice, is $

The total amount of the Security Deposit is $

{Date of Judgment)

.00

Rent in Arrears $

Total Amount Established %BJ obe:is-Security Deposit Ap%IiSd = Adjudicated].%ou%

Physical Damages Leasehold Property $
Damages/Unjust Detention $

D Attachment Prohibited/
Victim of Abuse (Act 5, 1996)

[:I This case dismissed without prejudice.

@ Possession granted.
™

= $
(] OQ - $ [ 0 0 f $ (] 00
.00-$ .00 = 8§ .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ 00
LT Judgment Amount $ 150.00
Judgment Costs $ 85.50
Attorney Fees $ 00
Total Judgment $ 235.50
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total 3

% Possession granted if money judgment is ot satisfied Dy TME of evichion.

Possession not granted.
D Levy is stayed for days or U generally stayed.
D Objection to Levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

Date: Place:

Time:

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENT, IF ANY. IN
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THRF.E MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.~

IF A FARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS

30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUD cwﬂcs OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.

2 3 ) Date kﬁ; , District Justice
certity that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON P88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

00-1096-CD
&l a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. 0 96 , upon the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service) __9./7/00 i S X by personal service [ by (certitied) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) Russell Real_Estate , on
9.L7./00 . ®X___[] by personal service [X by (certifiad) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
%) and furtherthat | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice.of Appeal upen the appellee(s) towhom
the Rule was addressed on 9./_7/ 00 X3 , O by personal service [& by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7th  payorFSeptember wx 2000 <:)ﬂ7ﬁ,2%;;32‘“%:Q*Mc1)€&__)

Signature of affiant
___CiﬁgzéL_44~é£;;Q(LLoaaa_/

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made
Nctary Public
Title of official )

My commission expires on __4 [19 xy_2003

Notarial Seal .
Jodi A. Anderson, Notary Public
Reynoldsville Boro, Jéfferson County
My Commission Expires Apt. 19, 2003

Member, Fennsylvania Association of Notaries

FILED

muiaﬁ%ﬂ W @@

Prothonotary



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

JubICIAL DisTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT -

FROM

COMMONPLEASNo. () (D — | O QL. ¢ v
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Nofice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below:

—_DOJALD FAIRIAN

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
RD 14, Box 204, Deville Estates 46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE P CODE
s, PA 15801
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Piairtiff ) { Defendant )
B/28/00 Russell Real Estate vs, Fairmas, Donald
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

e O A Fotwoe_

This block will be sianed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJR. N&) | Jf appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. . , L )

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for posfessiop- this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Ay
haturé of Prathertotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon fuczcell Ronl Petats , appelleefs), to file a complaint in this appeal
lame oYappellee(s )
(Common Pleas No. _ OO -\ Ot~ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
) . )
[{ N d f 7L7/)f'“()“€4
. G\"' ! Signature of appeliant or hiS attomey or agent
T e ey
el LR
RULE: To Ruccall Real Fstate + appellee(s). f o w o a) 2 ,
Name of appeliee(s) - ATy e e
L

L

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this oppea_;i?ﬁﬁ%.ﬁf—ﬂ 20) ddys dftef-the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. M
Date:__9/7/00 ) A ‘

——8ignature of Prothonotary or Deputy

I ficrey certify tus. to be a tiue
and attested copy of the original
statement fled in this case.

SEP.~.7 2000
ot 2 fl.

¥ Brehonotory

Atftest:

AOPC 312:84 COURT FILE
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMEN

. e
TRANSCRIPT,
» COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD TEAES
j ‘A“Mag.Disl.No.: PLAINTIFF: HES'DEu!;'E-IaﬁAIEDF%SS .
46-3-01 [RUSSELL REAL ESTATE n
DJ Name: Hon. R.D 1 BOX 179
PATRICK N. FORD LAUREL RUN ROAD
Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET |CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833 N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS ’
Teiepone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [FAIRMAN, DONALD m

RD 4 BOX 204
DEVILLE ESTATES

DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD

109 NORTH BRADY STREET Docket No.: LT-0000615-00

P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 8/18/00
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF X 12N
Judgment was entered for: (Name) RUSSELL REAL ESTATE

Judgment was entered against FATRMAN, DONALD ina
E] Landlord/Tenant action in the amount of $ 235.50 on _8/28/00 . (Date of Judgment)
The amount of rent per month, as established by the District Justice,is$ ____150.00.
The total amount of the Security Deposit is $ -00
Total Amount Established J _Less - Security Deposit Applied = Adjudicated Amount
Rent in Arrears gggo 05 -$ .%8 = 9% 1%-00
Physical Damages Leasehold Property $ .00 % .00 = ¢ .00
Damages/Unjust Detention $ .00-9% 00 T 9% .00
Less Amt Due Defendant from Cross Complaint — $ .00
Interest (if provided by lease) $ a0
LT Judgment Amount $ 150.00
Attachment Prohibited/ Judgment Costs $ 85,50
Victim of Abuse (Act 5, 1996). Attorney Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total Judgment $ 235.50
@ Possession granted. Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $
D Possession granted if money judgment is Tiot satistied by ime of eviction.
Possession not granted. D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.
D Objection to Levy has been filed and hearing will be held:
Date: Place: Fm =
= E ém
Time:
SEP 14 2000

IN AN ACTION INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT FOR POSSESSION WITHIN
TEN DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARWCL’WH'@QFAZW

OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIViL DIVISION. THIS APPEAL WILL INCLUDE AN APPEAL OF THE MONEY JUDGMENRGThambid @
ORDER TO OBTAIN A SUPERSEDEAS, THE APPELLANT MUST DEPOSIT WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS THE LESSER OF
THREE MONTHS RENT OR THE RENT ACTUALLY IN ARREARS ON THE DATE THE APPEAL IS FILED.

IF A PARTY WISHES TO APPEAL ONLY THE MONEY PORTION OF A JUDGMENT INVOLVING A RESIDENTIAL LEASE, THE PARTY HAS

30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT IN WHICH TO FILE'A NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF
COURTS OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION.

THE PARTY FILING AN APPEAL MUST INCLUDE A COPY O NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THE NOTICE OF APPEAL.
K 28 @& Date , District Justice
cerfify that This Is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

A

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL
AOPC 2154.60



SCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
+'CGUNTY OF:; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
DJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
adgdess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET
P.O. BOX 452 '
DUBOIS, PA
Tetephone: (814 1)371-5321

15801

FILED

SFP 14 7000
M SO G

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary

LANDLORD AND
TENANT COMPLAINT

Iﬂ-’y‘ F: / NAMEanéci;DDRESS -
wssell  JIEAL 7A7E ‘ ‘
D ?//%M OO109k (D

CRwréEL cen)

L[ RS VT, /\73/4 £33 N
DEFENDANT: NAMEE and ADDRESS

: Lownty  FrramAd
PO =2y fyx F0Y
e i/t EsTATES

L O3t sswD/

7

Docket No. &2 L= U 1S

Date Filed: —

'TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s)
asks judgment together with costs against you for

the possession of reglpfoperty and for:
Lease is Residential D Nonresidential.

Damages for injury to the real property, to wit:

Amount
Filing Costs  § [
Service Costs  $ ) /]
Total $ [/

in the amountof: $__ /S =

THE PLAINTIFF FURTHER ALLEGES THAT:

2. The plaintiff is the landlord of that property.

D Damages for the unjust detention of the real property in the amount of $
D Rent remaining due and unpaid on filing date in the amount of $
D And additional rent remaining due and unpaid on hearing date $

1. The location and the address, if any, of the real property is: % % ’//é

Total: § /ﬁ @
LB7ATES

under whom you claim.

3. He leased prtented the property to you or to
4. otice to quit was given in accordance with law, or
D No notice is required under the terms of the lease.

5. [:I The term for which the property was leased or rented is fully ended, or

D A forfeiture has resulted by reason of a breach of the conditions of the lease, to wit:

or,

~

s ) S

pel, remained unsatisfied.

s ossession.

verify that the facts set forth in this complaint

'y

@ the Begl of my knowled

argtrue and correc
penalties of Secti

e, information and belief. This statement is made subject to the
off 4904 ofthe Crimes Code (18 PA. C. S. § 4904) relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

(Signature of Plaintif)

(Plaintiff's Attorney) (Address)

address above.

IF YOU HAVE A DEFENSE to this complaint you may present it at the hearing. IF YOU HAVE A CLAIM against the plaintiff arising out of the
occupancy of the premises, which is in the district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert at the hearing, YOU MUST FILE itona
complaint form at this office BEFORE THE TIME set for the hearing. IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR AT THE HEARING, a judgment for possession
and costs, and for damages and rent if claimed, may nevertheless be entered against you. A judgment against you for possession may result
in your EVICTION from the premises. If you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the

{Phone)

AOPC 310A-98

Remarks and summary of lestimony may be recorded on reverse side.



Date: 11/01/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0050497

Time: 09:15 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of. Fairman, Donald $ 150.00
One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Unapplied receipt 150.00
~ Total: 150.00
Check: 8424
Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Amount Tendered: 150.00

By:
Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk




Date: 11/01/2000

Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0050498
Time: 09:36 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Fairman, Donald $ 150.00
One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Unapplied receipt 150.00
Total: 150.00

G- - ©°

Check: Prior
Payment Method: Check
Amount Tendered:

Clerk: OLDCASE

W@S 1.8

150.00

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

By:

Deputy Clerk



Date: 11/01/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0050498
Time: 09:36 PM Receipt

Page 1 of 1
Received of: Fairman, Donald $ 150.00
One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Unapplied receipt 150.00
Total: 150.00

9, ’? - o
Derestt
Check: Prior
Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Amount Tendered: 150.00
By:

Clerk: OLDCASE Deputy Clerk
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Law OFFIiCcES

;,%W @ W —

814-653-2243
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mary L Pothoven 62 E(-)MB“"N Sz:ZEET .
Associate s D Eox oy

RevnoLosvitLe, PENNsYLVANIA 15851 814-653-8319

September 18, 2000

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of
$150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is
to continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case
upon Mr. Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate
decision in this matter. Should you require any additional
information from me, please advise.

Cordially yoi;fy
0ﬁg’é;“ 0
Mary Pothovel%wﬁﬂh“
Encl.
MLP/1mb

R gy
&

g i

i i
g Lirr-am B

SEP 2120

m| & 30f m

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary o

B

R



s

WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS N® 39281
CLEARFLIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE :
P.O. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, EXT. 1330

DATE Serr, L\ 4 L®oo

RECEIVED OF pfucc_ |

‘ATTORNEY
CASE # O =\ 046~ L0, .
R\xSSG [ RG@«\ QS‘*M@ Vs, DBN‘P\\.‘O \e'\ C“G’\‘(LW\QN
QUANITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
\ \Qm o Lw,o_v‘&,\\ﬂrﬁm DFJPQ.S Y \ 5®\ (oJa)
SEPZ 1 ;0m
WiLLisg. -~ >RAW
PROTHONOTARY | € scqows Phecount
TOTAL §. \ SO. —
CASH M/O cHECcK* \ 34N

THE ABOVE MENTIONED INSTRUMENTS ARE RECEIVED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ACT OF ASSEMBLY
REQUIRING PAYMENT OF FEES IN ADVANCE. NO REFUNDS ON OVERPAYMENT OF $5.00 OR LESS.




Mary L Pothoven

Associate

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA

Law OfFices

%ﬂ z@ W Teverone

814-653-2243

ATTORNEY AT LAW
609 E. MAIN STREET
P. O.Box 218 Fax
ReyNoLDsvVitLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15851 814-653-8319

October 31, 2000

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman

Court of Common Pleas No.

Dear Mr.

00-1096, CD

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of

$150.00 made payable to you.

The purpose of the $150.00 is to

continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this

matter.

Encl.
JAA|jaa

Should you require any additional information from me,
please advise.

Cordially yours)

%EU@& B fhowb—

Mary L. Pothoven

[ .
ﬁ“dj

'
[ R

NOV Q1 2000 e
NW/H!;?A?MW ﬁ

Prothorotary pe
150 ~—



Date:  11/01/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

User:

Time:  09:18 PM Unapplied Receipt Account BILLSHAW
Page 1 of 1 Fairman, Donald
Address: RD #4, Box 204, Deville Estate Home Phone:

DuBais PA 15801 Work Phone:
DOB: 00/00/0000 - SSN:
Escrow Account $150.00 Monthly Rent regarding Landlord Tentant Appeal

Date Transaction Received _ Transferred Balance

11/01/2000 50497 Receipt- 150.00

150.00



Law OFFIcES

ATTORNEY AT LAW

TELEFHONE
814-653-2243

Mary L Pothoven 600 E. M STREET
x iat P.O.Box 218 Fax
ssociale RevnoLpsviLLe, PeNnsyLVANiA 16861 814-653-8319

November 28, 2000

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, &D

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of
$150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is to
continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this
matter. Should you require any additional information from me,
please advise.

Encl.
JAA|jaa

NOV 2.9 2000

S?(“w &
PliamA Shaw |
Prothonotary

~ge- T -

peres” ™
\Lf(ﬂ



Date: 11/30/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0052092
| Time: 08:48 AM Receipt

Received of: Fairman, Donald $ 150.00

One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars

Unapplied receipt: 150.00

00 ~ [09(- Cp
N

R VA

i v i\ OnP‘W
‘SROTHONOTARY _

Check: 8449
Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Amount Tendered: 150.00 /
By: ’P’ﬁ7

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk




PN

Mary L Pothoven
Associate

Law OFFICES

ATTORNEY AT LAW
6092 E. MAin STREET

P.O.Box 218 Fax
RevNnoLDsviLLe, PEnNsYLvAaNIA 16851 814-653-8319

TELEPHONE
814-653-2243

December 22, 2000

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street

Clearfield, PA

16830 -

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of

$150.00 made payable to you.

The purpose of the $150.00 is to

continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this

matter.
please advise.

Encl.
JAA|jaa

Should you require any additional information from me,

Cordially yours,

T, B

Pothoven

- DEC 2 67000
L A
WliamA.Shaw
Protonota®y P2
lev Rfenn
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\ 814-653-2243
\ ATTORNEY AT LAW
609 E. MaN STReET
Mary L Pothoven P. O. Box 218 Fax
Associate RevNoLDsviLLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15851 814-653-8319

December 22, 2000

William Shaw, Prothonotary

- --- Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfleld, PA 16830

e
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Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

'5.%~ Dear Mr. Shaw:

i Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of
“ewi~ $150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is to

. continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this
matter. Should you require any additional information from me,
o please advise.

L haRay e

I T

P P S

Cordially yours,

e

ary Pothoven
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QUERINO R. TORRETI'I ESQ

CLIENT AND ESCROW . -
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Date: 12/26/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1815608
Time: 04:09 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Fairman, Donald $ 150.00
One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Unapplied receipt 150.00
Total: 150.00

Check: 8486
Payment Method: Check
Amount Tendered:

Clerk: BILLSHAW

150.00

PAID
DEC 26 2p0q

s OFiA
QJHONOTAR‘{IV

er e

Wi Lz,
PR

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

By:

Deputy Clerk



Law OfFices

JQZ%W%hwlcgg? :9Z%¢a22

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mary L Pothoven 6090 E. MaiN STREET

P.O. Box 218

Associate RevnoLpsviLLe, Pennsyivania 15851

January 23, 2000

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

TeLEPHONE
814-653-2243

Fax
814-653-8319

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of
$150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is to
continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this
matter. Should you require any additional information from me,

please advise.

Cordially yours,

=5

Mar . Pothoven

Encl.
JAA|jaa

M( Loy
Wi

lamA. S
Prothon




Law Ofrices ’ R S

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mary L Potho\)en 600 E. MaiNn STREET

. P. O. Box 218 Fax
Associate ReynoLpsviLLe, PENNSYLVANIA 15851 ) 314'553'8319
January 23, 2000 : ) ' N e

William Shaw, Prothonotary

Clearfield County Courthouse , T TR
One North Second Street R ' LT T
Clearfield, PA 16830 - : : : T S

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman S e
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

Dear Mr. Shaw

v e o ey ey o At

Enclosed herewith please flnd a check in the amount of ,
$150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is to .=  -.
continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr. =~ ~
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this |
matter. Should you requlre any add1t10na1 1nformat10n from me, R
please advise. R

Cordlally yours,

Mary Pothoven B

T3¢ T RNy~ T e e T,

QUERINO R. TORRETTI, ESQ.

CLIENT AND ESCROW . --

600 E. MAIN ST,, P.0. BOX 218 o
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851 . R . 60-827/3%

. S 4»"‘“//..\. oy
: L - DATE -
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Date: 01/24/2001
Time: 02:48 PM

Received of: Fairman, Donald

Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

Receipt

$ 150.00

NO. 1817133

One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars

Unapplied receipt:

Check: 8520
Payment Method:
Amount Tendered:

Clerk: BILLSHAW

Check

150.00

150.00

\‘g‘a\_o;ﬁr\w r‘lq‘ie\gi/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

By:

Deputy Clerk
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Law OFFIcESs

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mary L Pothoven 600 E. MaiN STREET

P. O. Box 218

Associate RevnoLpsviLLE, PENNsYLVANIA 15851

February 22, 2000

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of

TELEPHONE
814-653-2243

Fax
814-653-8319

$150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is to
continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this
matter. Should you require any additional information from me,

please advise.

Cordially yours,

Dty ﬁz%,a\

Mary L Pothoven

Encl.
JARA|jaa

‘ST{k—a(/E;;

Wil am A, Shaw ¢
Prothonotary

t>°"'



Date: 02/23/2001 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1818858
lime: 03:53 PM Receipt

Received of: Fairman, Donald $ 150.00

One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars

Unapplied receipt: 150.00
»
g
&9
9 “ Q
&
Check: 8558
Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Amount Tendered: 150.00
By:
Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk

Duplicate



Law OFFices

' Dvirine B Torpest

ATTORNEY AT LAW

TeLEPHONE
814-653-2243

Mary L Pothoven Gog E(.)MBMN g?aaeer .
: . O. Box AX
Associate RevnolosviLLe, PENNSYLVANIA 15851 814-653-8319

March 20, 2001

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Russell Real Estate v. Donald P. Fairman
Court of Common Pleas No. 00-1096, CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of
$150.00 made payable to you. The purpose of the $150.00 is to
continue the Supersedeas which was granted in this case upon Mr.
Fairman's appeal of the District Magistrate decision in this
matter. Should you require any additional information from ne,
please advise.

Cordially yours,

%a%‘ . 'Wwa\

Mary L. Pothoven

Encl.
JAA|jaa

MAR 22 2001
M Fo-;

fe ‘00/6‘/.\_/

DEros T e | 50—



| Dat653/2%/2001 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1822296
| Time: 10:37 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Fairman, Donald $ 150.00

One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars

Amount

Unapplied receipt 150.00

Total: 150.00

_ PAD

I!!QQ 2,2 onny

WiLiisum AL OAAW

__PROTHONOTARY
Check: 8579
Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
" Amount Tendered: 150.00

By:
Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

V.

DONALD FAIRMAN,

Defendant/Respondent

AND NOW this&){h day of &%, 2001, upon consideration of Plaintiff's
Petition for Release of Funds, it is hereby ORDERED AND DIRECTED, that the Office of the
Prothonotary immediately release to Russell Real Estate the sum of $900.00; and it is FURTHER |
DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas shall remain in effect, but that all future rents

shall be paid directly to the Office of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell

Real Estate.

)
)
)
)
) 00-1096-CD
)
)
)
)

ORDER

Kin~
Sepive  Ouen B
oo fe T
Wmﬁ,woc\o
Qoy oo oS
S

h

BY THE COURT

JHN € REILLY, IR,

Judge

' :.:“.r;"s*y this to be & tvue
152d sopy of the criging)
nt filed in'this case.

MAR 2 02001

Ape

Prothonotary

|



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

)
)
)
)
v. ) 00-1096-CD
)
DONALD FAIRMAN, )

)

)

Defendant/Respondent

ORDER
e |
AND NOW this / ¢ day of- Eebmary, 2001, upon consideration of Plaintiffs . |
Petition for Release of Funds, it is hereby ORDERED AND DIRECTED, that the Office of the
Prothonotary immediately release to Russell Real Estate the sum of $900.00; and it is FURTHER
DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas shall remain in effect. but that all future rents

shall be paid directly to the Office of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell |

Real Estate.

N m:‘\
k\\\\‘u”, e i} 7 BY THE COURT

MAR 2 G 2001

William A. Shaw
Drothonotary
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BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
P. O. BOX |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
)
Plaintiff/Petitioner, )
)
V. ) 00-1096-CD

| )
DONALD FAIRMAN, )
)
Defendant/Respondent )

PETITION AND ORDER

/‘ Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
PA ID #52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

F%LED | (814 765-8972
MAR 2 0 2001

liam A. Shaw
We’rothonotaw




o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
Plaintiff/Petitioner, %
V. 3 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN, ;
Defendant/Respondent ;

PETITION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS

NOW COMES, the Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate by and through its counsel,
Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the followiﬁg Petition:

1. That Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate filed a landlord/tenant complaint
with District Justice Patrick N. Ford against Defendant/Respondent Donald Fairman for
possession of real property for failure to pay rents.

2. . That judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff/Petitioner on August 28, 2000,
in the amount of $235.50 and possession gr.anted.

2. That Defendant/Respondent filed a notice of appeal with the Court of Common
Pleas, which is presently operating as a supersedeas to the judgment for possession in this case,

3. That Defendant/Respondent has been depositing the amount of his monthly
rental of $150.00 with the Office of the Prothonotary since September, 2000, to continue the

supersedeas.

4. That the total amount now being held by the Prothonotary is $900.00.




a

5. That Plaintiff/Petitioner desires to have the $900.00 released from the
Prothonotary's Office.

6. That Mary L. Pothoven, attorney for Defendant/Respondent, is agreeable to the
release of these funds to Plaintiff/Petitioner.

7. That the supersedeas shall remain in effect, but that future rents be paid-directly
to the Office of Belin & Kubista, attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff/Petitioner respectfully requests that Your Honorable Court enter
an Order directing that the Prothonotary release the sum of $900.00 to Plaintiff/Petitioner, that the
supersedeas remain in effect, but that all future rents be paid directly to the Office of Belin &
Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner. .

Respectfully submitted,

BELIN & KUBISTA

o Dodiite

Kimberly M. Kubista 7

Attorney for Plalntlff/Petltloner
Russell Real Estate




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

)
)
)
)
v. ) 00-1096-CD
)
DONALD FAIRMAN, )

)

)

Defendant/Respondent

ORDER
AND NOW this 2_0_ day of@%, 2001, upon consideration of Plaintiff's
Petition for Release of Funds, it is hereby ORDERED AND DIRECTED, that the Office of the
Prothonotary immediately release to Russell Real Estate the sum of $900.00; and it is FURTHER
DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas shall remain in effect, but that all future rents

shall be paid directly to the Office of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell

Y THE COURT
Q@%/ 7
&

Real Estate.

Judge

D
et

MR 2.0 200

Wiliiam A, Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
)
Plaintiff/Petitioner, )
)
V. ) 00-1096-CD
)
DONALD FAIRMAN, )
)
Defendant/Respondent )
AMENDED ORDER
Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

FILED

AUG 17 2001

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Counsel of Record for Plaintiff:

Kimberly M. Kubista
PA ID #52782
BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
Plaintiff/Petitioner, ;
V. ; 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN, ;
Defendant/Respondent ;
AMENDED ORDER
AND NOW this l" ' 'dayof m,, AA , 2001, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Petition for Release of Funds, it is hereby O\RDERED AND DIRECTED, that the
Office of the Prothonotary immediately release all sums to Russell Real Estate; and it is
FURTHER DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas shall remain in effect, but that all

future rents shall be paid directly to the Office of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for

Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate.

BY THE COURT >




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUN

CIVIL DIVISION TY. pEN“_S\'L\'f\\ 1A
 RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
Plaintiff/Petitioner, ;
) %
V. ) 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN, ; ;
Defendant/Respondent ; %
AMENDED ORDER ‘

AND NOW this ‘_‘) day of \L A . 2001. upon consideration of Z 3

Plaintiff's Petition for Release of Funds, it is hereby ORDERED AND DIRECTED. that the |

- Office of the Prothonotary immediately release all sums to Russell Real Estate; and it is h '

FURTHER DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas-shall remain in effect, but that all

future rents shall be paid directly to the Office of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for i
‘ #
Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate. i

{ BY THE COURT, 3

C) Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr.
/ ‘ President Judge

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY 7.83 1144

ALLEN D. BIETZ no
? Eee secaunT :
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 £0-629/313 ,‘é
X August 20, 2003 i
. PAY : :
:_ (T)gggg oF Kimberly Kubista, Esqg. ' $ 1,200.00 1;;

"1 :

g Twelve Hundred and no/l00=====—wmcoeoommooaoo o ____________ -DOLLARS wi

| t 13 N
| L

N “CLEARFIELD Main Oftice IMMA

' I G 7 |

- | S S }:

b 2 2BS?7? 2w




" 15 2001

IRAR dRue- ath Kb
Prothonotary

FILED

3

o
Wl/lo7

BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

IS5 NORTH FRONT STREET
P’ O. BOX !

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs. : No. 00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent.

PETITION

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff/Petitioner

Counsel of Record for
this party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
PA ID #52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972

FILED

OCT 15 2001

yittiam A Shew
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs. : No. 00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,

Defendant/Respondent.
ORDER
S
NOW, this '(ﬂ}/b*” day of (‘\ij&bqu )

2001, upon consideration of the attached Petition, a Rule is

hereby issued upon Respondent to show Cause why the Petition
[@J\

should not be granted. Rule returnable thereon the day

of m@w’(}w , 2001, for filing written response.

NOTICE

A Petition or Motion has been filed against you in Court. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following Petition by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the matter set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and an
order may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for relief requested by the
Petitioner or Movant. You may lose rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market & Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 50-51

BY OURT:
0T 19 200 -
zﬁﬁ 19 0 ;E e

DL U

iiiarm A. St . )
Prothionotary G b /QLDO‘)‘@ Judﬁ AN W k/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vSs. , : No. 00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent.

PETITION TO TERMINATE SUPERSEDEAS

NOW COMES, the Petitioner, Russell Real Estate, by
and through its counsel, Belin & Kubista, -and sets forth the
following Petition:

1. That Petitioner, Russell Real Estate, filed a
Landlord/Tenant Complaint with District Justice Patrick N. Ford
against Respondent, Donald Fairman, for possession of real
property for failure to pay reﬁts.

2. That judgment was entered in favor of Petitioner
on August 28, 2000, in the amount of $235.50 and possession
granted.

3. That Respondent filed a Notice of Appeal with
the Court of Common Pleas, which 1is presently operating as a
supersedeas to the judgment for possession in this case.

4. That Respondent does not owe any back rent to
Petitioner, therefore the supersedeas should be terminated.

5. That Petitioner desires to take possession of
the lot which Respondent has his trailer situated on and

Petitioner has already served a Notice to Quit on Respondent.




4

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that Your
Honorable Court enter an Order directing that the supersedeas

be terminated.

BELIN & KUBISTA

At%égney for Petitioner




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE, :
Plaintiff : 00-1096-CD

Type of Pleading: Notice Of

: Praecipe To Enter Judgment
: Of Non Pros

Filed on Behalf of:

Defendant
DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant : Counsel of Record for
This Party:

: Mary L. Pothoven, Esqg.
: Supreme Court ID #72164
: 600 East Main Street

: PO Box 218

: Reynoldsville, PA 15851
: (814)653-2243

FILED

0CT 2 32001
mg[la: 7\}53@ et aHL] Dothever

VHEAM

Froinpnotary 5;( §



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE, :
Plaintiff : 00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant

NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT OF NON PROS

TO: RUSSELL REAL ESTATE
OCTOBER Z , 2001

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO FILE A
COMPLAINT IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR RIGHT TO SUE THE
DEFENDANT AND THEREBY LOSE PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

KEYSTONE LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
211 1/2 EAST LOCUST STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814)765-9646

D “4%%

Mary[L. (Pothoven, Esq.
600 E. Main Street

PO Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE, :
Plaintiff/Petitioner:

DONALD FAIRMAN, :
Defendant/Respondent:

00-1096-CD

Type of Pleading: Certificate
of Service Of Notice Of
Praecipe to Enter Judgment

Of Non Pros

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant/Respondent

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

: Mary L. Pothoven, Esq.

FILED

0CT 25 200 |

%Cra.f'télccaﬂ% Phoven
Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Supreme Court ID #72164
600 East Main Street

PO Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814)653-2243



>

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE, :
Plalntlff/Petltloner 00-1096-CD

V. .

DONALD FAIRMAN, :
Defendant/Respondent:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mary L. Pothoven, Esquire, hereby attest a true copy of
the Notice of Praecipe to Enter Judgment of Non Pros was served
on Russell Real Estate, by mailing a copy to its attorney,
Kimberly M. Kubista, at her address of 15 North Front Street, PO
Box 1, Clearfield, PA 16830, on October 22, 2001, by regular
mail, postage prepaid.

Respectfully submitted:

Date: October 22, 2001 ;%szqﬁjT;;§ \7%{24hd{f&

Marﬁ/ othoven, Esq.,
Attorney for Plaintiffs
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FILED
OCT 19 2001

BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
P. O. BOX |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,
VS. : No. 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

File on behalf of

Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
“this Party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney-At-Law
Pa. I.D. 52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

0CT 19 2001

Witiam A, Shaw
#othanotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs. : No. 00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have served a certified copy of Praecipe to Withdraw
Pleading and Petition and Order to Terminate Supersedeas in the above captioned matter to the
following party by first class mail, postage prepaid on the 19th day of October, 2001:

Mary L. Pothoven
Attorney-at-Law
600 East Main Street
PO Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851

BELIN & KUBIST

Kimberty WM. [Kubista
Attome}l/f!or Plaintiff
St
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE,

Plaintiff/Petitioner

DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent

FILED

2 = 2001
?g | éf(a (“ﬂ '%%W"‘
VMH

No. 00-1096-CD

Type of Pleading: Certificate

of Service Of Answer To
Plaintiff’s Petition To
Terminate Supersedeas

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant/Respondent

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Mary L. Pothoven, Esq.
Supreme Court ID #72164
600 East Main Street

PO Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814) 653-2243



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE,
Plalntlff/Petltloner' No. 00-1096-CD

V.

DONALD FAIRMAN, :
Defendant /Respondent:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mary L. Pothoven, Esquire, hereby attest a true copy of
the Answer To Plaintiff’s Petition To Terminate Supersedeas was
served on Russell Real Estate, by mailing a copy to its
attorney, Kimberly M. Kubista, at her address of 15 North Front
Street, PO Box 1, Clearfield, PA 16830, on gxi.QS' , 2001, by
regular mail, postage prepaid.

Respectfully submitted:

Date: [6-15-01) %M/ﬁ "p/‘hou&\

Marﬂ 14 Pothoven, Esq.,
Attorney for Defendant/
Respondent



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE,

Plaintiff/Petitioner:

DONALD FAIRMAN,

Defendant/Respondent:

FILED

0CT 2 . 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

No. 00-1096-CD

Type of Pleading:

: Answer To Plaintiff’s

Petition To Terminate
Supersedeas

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

: Mary L. Pothoven, Esqg.

Supreme Court ID #72164
600 East Main Street

PO Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851
(814)653-2243



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSEL REAL ESTATE, :
Plaintiff/Petitioner: No. 00-1096-CD

V. :

DONALD FAIRMAN, :
Defendant/Respondent:

ANSWER TO PLAINTIFF’'S PETITION TO TERMINATE SUPERSEDEAS

AND NOW, Donald Fairman, by and through his attorney, Mary
L. Pothoven, Esqg., responds to Plaintiff’s Petition to Terminate
Supersedeas as follows:

1. Defendant admits Plaintiff filed a Landlord Tenant
Complaint with District Justice Patrick Ford for possession of
real property for alleging a failure to pay rent.

2. Plaintiff admits the District Justice entered a judgment
in favor of Plaintiff in the amount of $235.50 and granted
possession.

3. Defendant admits he filed an appeal with the Court of
Common Pleas. Furthermore, the appeal, as with any appeal of a
District Justice decision, acted as a Supersedeas pursuant to
Rule No. 1008 of the Civil Procedure for District Justices.

4. Defendant admits and agrees Defendant does not owe
Plaintiffs any back rent, however, it is denied Plaintiff is
entitled to termination of the Supersedeas at this time.

5. Rule 1008(b) of the Rules of Civil Procedure for
District Justices, clearly provides when an appeal is filed from
a judgment for the possession of real property, receipt by the
District Justice of the copy of the Notice of Appeal shall
cperate as a Supersedeas. The appellant is required, however,
when appealing a judgment for possession to deposit with the
Prothonotary a sum of money equal to the lesser of three months’
rent or the rent actually in arrears as of the date of filing
the appeal. This Defendant did. Furthermore, as required by



Rule 1008(b), Defendants thereafter made monthly deposits with
the Prothonotary a sum equal to the monthly rent. Accordingly,
pursuant to Rule 1008 (b)Defendant is entitled to and, in fact,
it is required the Supersedeas remain in effect.

6. On March 20, 2001, this Court issued an Order pursuant
to the Petition of the Plaintiff, a copy of which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference. As can be seen
from that Petition and Order, Plaintiff acknowledged Defendant
had deposited the amount of his monthly rental with the Office
of the Prothonotary since the taking of his appeal in September,
2000, to continue the Supersedeas. The Plaintiff/ Petitioner
desired to receive these monthly rentals directly. Upon
agreement of both parties, the Plaintiff/Petitioner asked the
Court to enter an Order wherein the Supersedeas would remain in
effect and all future rents would be paid to the office of Belin
and Kubista, attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner.

7. Upon consideration of the Plaintiff/Petitioner’s
Petition, the Court entered an Order directing the Prothonotary
to release the rents then accumulated in the amount of $900.00
to the Plaintiff and further ordered and directed that the
Supersedeas remain in effect, but that all future rents be paid
directly to Plaintiff’s attorney. Accordingly, Plaintiff cannot
now seek to unilaterally change a stipulation and an order of
this court. Neither may the Plaintiff/Petitioner contravene the
Rules of Civil Procedure for District Magistrates, namely Rule
1008 (b) .

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, Defendant respectfully
requests that Plaintiff’s Petition for Termination of
Supersedeas be denied.

Date: [0 /S[0] C)"hmuﬂg \{D'f’hwﬂu\_

Mar . Pothoven, Esqg.
Attorney for Defendant




VERIFICATION

I, Donald Fairman, verify the facts set forth in the
foregoing Answer To Plaintiff’s Petition To Terminate
Supersedeas are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief and that I understand that false
statements herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authority.

T

Donald Fairman, Defendant/Respondent




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,
V.

00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,

Defendant/Respondent

PETITION AND ORDER

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
PA ID #52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972

i hereby oostify thisto be a true
and ~ested cof)y of the original
staterment filed inthis case.

MAR 2 0 2001

R -
Mest gfg,}z%?gm e
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
Plaintiff/Petitioner, ;
V. | ; 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN, ; |
Defendant/Respondent g

PETITION FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS

NOW COMES, the Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate by and through its counsel,
Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the followiﬁg Petition:

1. That Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate filed a landlord/tenant complaint
with District Justice Patrick N. Ford against Defendant/Respondent Donald Fairman for
possession of real property for failure to pay rents.

2. That judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff/Petitioner on August 28, 2000,
in the amount of $235.50 and possession gr;amted.

2. That Defendant/Respondent filed a notice of appeal with the Court of Common
Pleas, which is presently operating as a supersedeas to the judgment for possession in this case,

s ]

3. That Defendant/Respondent has been depositing the amount of his monthly

“rental of $150.00 with the Office of the Prothonotary since September, 2000, to continue the

supersedeas.

4, That the total amount now being held by the Prothonotary is $900.00.




.

5. That Plaintiff/Petitioner desires to have the $900.00 released from the
Prothonotary's Office.

6. That Mary L. Pothoven, attorney for Defendant/Respondent, is agreeable to the
release of these funds to Plaintiff/Petitioner.

7. That the supersedeas shall remain in effect, but that future rents be paid directly
to the Office of Belin & Kubista, attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff/Petitioner respectfully requests that Your Honorable Court enter
an Order directing that the Prothonotary release the sum of $900.00 to Plaintiff/Petitioner, that the
supersedeas remain in effect, but that all future rents be paid directly to the Office of Belin &

Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner. .

Respectfully submitted,

BELIN & KUBISTA

i

By: XX i77 7 30 0 festr,
Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner

Russell Real Estate




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

)
)
)
)
v. ) 00-1096-CD
)
DONALD FAIRMAN, )

)

)

Defendant/Respondent

ORDER

Maa
AND NOW this iyl day of-Kebswas;, 2001, upon consideration of Plaintiff's

Petition for Release of Funds, it is hereby ORDERED AND DIRECTED, that the Office of the

Prothonotary immediately release fo Russell Real Estate the sum of $900.00; and it is FURTHER

L
DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas shall remain in effect, but that all future rents
1 R

shall be paid directly to the Office of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell

Real Estate.

BY THE COURT

/s/I0HN K. REILLY Jm.

Judge

H herebv cerily thisto be fiue

ang niestag c‘c of
Staternent fleg o o oo Sriginal

MAR 2 0 2001

Aftest. ooz 2
Prothonotary
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Prothonotary
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
. P. 0. BOX |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
)
Plaintiff )
)
\' ) 00-1096-CD
)
DONALD FAIRMAN, )
)
Defendant )
COMPLAINT
Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Kimberly M. Kubista
PA ID #52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
Plaintiff | ;
V. ; 100-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN, ;
Defendant ;
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth
in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Pleading and
notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in
writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are
warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Pleading
or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator's Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second and Market Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, )
Plaintiff ;
V. 3 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN, ;
Defendant ;
COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, by and through its
attorneys, Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the following Complaint, and in support thereof
would aver as follows: |

l. That Plaintiff is RUSSELL REAL ESTATE, a sole proprietorship with
an address and place of business at Laurel Run Road, R.D. 1, Box 179, Curwensville,
Pennsylvania .

2. That Defendant is Donald Fairman, an adult individual, currently
residing at R.D. 4, Box 204, Deville Estates, DuBois, Pennsylvania.

3. That Defendant rents a trailer lot from Plaintiff for $150.00 per month
under a lease executed by Defendant on July 9, 1998, a copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A."

4. That on August 18, 2000, Plaintiff filed a Magistrate’s Complaint
against Defendant in order to obtain payment of back due rents and to require Defendant to
remove his trailer from Plaintiff's lot for breach of the lease.

6. That judgment was entered in favor of Plaintiff in the amount of




$235.50 on August 28, 2000, and possession granted to Plaintiff.

7. That Defendant filed-a Notice of Appeal with the Court of Common
Pleas on September 7, 2000, operating as a supersedeas to the judgment for possession.

8. That Plaintiff desires possession of the trailer lot which he rents from

Plaintiff due to breach of the lease.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests Your Honorable Court to enter judgment in
favor of Plaintiff for possession of the trailer lot and for such other relief as the Court deems

appropriate.

BELIN & KUBISTA




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
ss
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
Before me, the undersigned Officer, personally appeared DANIEL J. RUSSELL, who

being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Complaint are true and correct to the best of his know wformation and belief.

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me thiﬂ %1 of @&% 2001.

NOTARIAL SEAL
LISA 6. BLAKE, NOTARY PUBLIC
CLEARFIELD BORD., C1 FARFIE
ISSION EXPIR 0 7%
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BELIN & KUBISTA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15 NORTH FRONT STREET
. PO "X |

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs. : No. 00-1096-CD

DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent.

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW
PLEADINGS

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff/Petitioner

Counsel of Record for
this party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
PA ID #52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 North Front Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-8972

FILE

NOV 13 2008

1, Shaw
crotany
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner
VS. : No. 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW PLEADING

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please withdraw the Petition to Terminate Supersedeas and the Complaint filed

on behalf of the Plaintiff/Petitioner in the above captioned matter,

Attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner

Date://-/5-()]




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
RUSSELL REAL ESTATE,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,
Vs. : No. 00-1096-CD
DONALD FAIRMAN,
Defendant/Respondent.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have served a certified copy of Praecipe to Withdraw
Pleadings in the above captioned matter to the following party by first class mail, postage
prepaid on the 13th day of November, 2001:

Mary L. Pothoven
Attorney-at-Law
600 East Main Street
PO Box 218
Reynoldsville, PA 15851

BELIN & KUBISTA




- OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

\
|
|
i CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
|

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

r——"- — p—
K} - 1

] U wt hmd e

' 8 OCT 29 2004
‘ Wiltam A S 0y
RE: 00-1096-CD Prothonotary. Cucik o Courg
Russell Real Estate vs. Donald Fairman

Dear Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.’

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

_ If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the

case will be terminated.

By the Court,

David S. Meholick —~
Court Administrator




FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK ‘ ' PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR ' FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-1096-CD
Russell Real Estate vs. Donald Fairman

Dear Mary L. Pothoven, Esquire:
Please be advised that the Court intends to

terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period

of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,

RN ™.

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Date: 10/12/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BILLSHAW
Time: 12:36 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2000-01096-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
Russell Real Estate vs. Donald Fairman

District Justice Appeal

Date Judge
11/1/2000 New Case Filed. Transferred from Docket Book No Judge

Deposited $150.00. Total Deposit $450.00 in Escrow Account No Judge
11/29/2000 Deposited $150.00. Total Deposit $600.00 in Escrow Account. No Judge
12/26/2000 Deposited $150.00. Total Deposit $750.00 in Escrow Account. No Judge
1/24/2001 Deposited $150.00. Total Deposit $900.00 in Escrow Account No Judge
2/23/2001 Deposited $150.00. Total Deposit $1,050.00 in Escrow Account No Judge
3/20/2001 Petition For Release of Funds. filed by s/Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq. 2¢cc  No Judge

atty Kubista

ORDER, AND NOW, this 20th day of March, 2001, re: Prothontary to No Judge

release $900.00 to Russell Real Estate. by the Court, s/JKR,JR., P.J. 2

cc atty Kubista
3/22/2001 Deposited $150.00. Total Deposit $1,200.00 in Escrow Account No Judge
8/17/2001 AMENDED ORDER, AND NOW, this 17th day of Aug. 2001, re: Office of  No Judge

the Prothonotary immediately release all sums to Russell Real Estate; and
itis FURTHER DIRECTED AND ORDERED that the supersedeas shall
remain in effect, but that all future rents shall be paid directly to the Office
of Belin & Kubista, as attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner Russell Real Estate.
by the Court, s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 2 cc atty Kubista

8/20/2001 Paid $1,200.00 to Atty. Kubista Re: Amended Court Order dated 8/17/01 No Judge
Ck#1144

10/15/2001 Petition to Terminate Supersedeas, filed by Kimberly M. Kubista Two CC  No Judge
Attorney Kubista

10/19/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 17th day of October 2001, a Rule is issued upon John K. Reilly Jr.
Respondent, returnable the 6th day of Nov., 2001, for filing Written
Response. by the Court, s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 2 cc Atty Kubista

10/23/2001 Notice of Praecipe to Enter Judgment of Non Pros. Filed by s/Mary L. John K. Reilly Jr.
Pothoven, Esq. 2 cc Atty Pothoven

Certificate of Service of Notice of Praecipe to Enter Judgment of Non Pros. John K. Reilly Jr.
Filed by s/ Mary L. Pothoven, Esq. 1 cc Atty Pothoven

10/29/2001 Answer to PIff's Petition to Terminate Supersedeas, AND NOW, Donald John K. Reilly Jr.
Fairman, by and through his atty, Mary L. Pothoven, Esq., responds to PIff's
Petition to Terminate Supersedeas by Atty Pothoven, Esq.
3 cc to Atty: Pothoven

Certificate of Service Of Answer to Plaintiff's Petition to Terminate John K. Reilly Jr.
Supersedeas filed on behalf of Defendant/Respondent by Atty Pothoven
1cc to Atty: Pothoven

COMPLAINT, NOW COMES the PIff, Russell Real Estate by and through  John K. Reilly Jr.
its attorneys, Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the following Complaint, and in

support thereof would aver. by Atty: Kubista (PIff atty)

2cc Atty: Kubista

11/13/2001 Praecipe to Withdraw Petition to Terminate Supersedeas and Complaint  John K. Reilly Jr.
filed on behalf of the Plaintiff/Petitioner. s/Kimberly M. Kubista, Esq. Cert
of Svc nocc



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Russell Real Estate
Vs. 00-1096-CD

Donald Fairman

Termination of Inactive Case

This case is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 21st day of January, 2005, as per Rule 230.2

(ot Mg

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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